Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01729 Calib. Date:
Certification File No.: 01730 Cert. Date:
Linearity File No.: 01731 Lin. Date:
Solution File No.: 01740 Soln. Date:
Sequential File No.: 01740 File Date:
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.:
Control Solution %:  0.100%
Solution Control Lot: 12L109
Function Result Time
%BAC HH:MM
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:598
Control 1 EC 0.099% 12:008
Control 1 IR 0.100% 12:008
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:01S
Control 2 EC 0.098% 12:018
Control 2 IR 0.100% 12:018
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:028
Control 3 EC 0.098% 12:03S
Control 3 IR 0.100% 12:038
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:048

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

12/03/2013
12/03/2013
12/03/2013
12/13/2013
12/13/2013

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.: ARNK-0039

Calib. No.: 00028
Cert. No.: 00019
Lin. No.: 00018
Soln. No.: 00189

Serial No.: DDUL $3-0163
Expires:  12/26/2014
Bottle No.: 0420

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

##% TEST PASSED %%
#4% TEST PASSED ##*

##% TEST PASSED %%+
#xk TEST PASSED *++

¥+ TEST PASSED **¥*
*#% TEST PASSED ##%

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist,

Changed By:

First Name:

RONALD

Last Name: MORELLO
oL
Signature: cb 52
7

MI: M
Badge No.: 3200
Date: 12/13/2013




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Aleotest 71710 MKIIT-C Serial No.r ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibratnion File ba: 01419 Calib, Date: 0671972013 Calib, Mo, 00027
Certification File Nooo 01620 Cert. Dhte: 0641972013 Cert. Moo Q0018
Linearity File M. 01621 Lin. Date:  06/1972013 Lin. Moo 00017
Soluddon File o.: Q17ra Soln, Trace; 117142003 Seeln, N 00187
Sequential File lho.- 01714 File Trate: 1141472013
Cakibraring Lnit: WET Model Moo CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK 53-0133
Contriol Solution %: L100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Salution Control Lat! L2D101 Bottle No.: 0571
Function Rezult Time Temperature Comrment(s)
HBAC HH: MM Simulater (5C) ar Error(s)
Ambient Alr Blank 000 15:005
Contral 1 EC 1015 15:008 34.0°C ##4 TEST PASSED #+%
Contral 1 1R 0.101% 153:0058 34.0°C #kx TEST PASSED #4x
Ambient Air Blank 000 15:018
Control 2 EC 0.100% 15:028 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED #+#
Control 2 1R 0.100% 15:028 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ###
Ambtent Air Blank 0. 000%: 15:035
Control 3 EC 0. 100% 15:038 34.0°C *iok TEST PASSED #k=
Control 3 1R 0.100% I5:035 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED ##»
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:045

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this dale, [ installed the sbove indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alectest 7110 operator training and procodurcs established by the (INJSP) Chicf Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLD Firsl Name: RONALD I M

= > Badge Mo.: 3200
: G ¢
Signarure: ,W ‘"/ 'f ! Drate: 1171442013




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MEII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location; STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: (1619 Calib, Date: 06/19/2013 Calib, No:: 00027
Certification File No.: 01620 Cert. Date:  (36/19/2013 Cent. No.: 00018
Linearity File No.: 01621 Lin. Date::  06/1%2013 Lin. No.: 00017
Solution File No.: 016949 Soln. Dater 104242013 Soln. No.: 00186
Sequential File No.: 01699 File Date:  10/24/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK 53-0133
Contral Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Contral Lot 12D101 Botle No.: 0572
Function Resuli Time Temperature Commeni(s}
TBAC HH:MM  Simulator {*C) or Erroris)
Ambient Air Blank 0. 000% 08:160
Control 1 EC 0.099% 0R: 17D 34.0°C #++ TEST PASSED *++
Control 1 1R 0.099%: 08: 17D 4.07C *¥5¥ TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank (. OO0 08:18D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 08:18D 34.0°C +ix TEST PASSED #+#
Control 2 TR 0.099% O8: 18D 34.0°C i TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:19D
Control 3 EC (0.098%% 08:20D Jd.0°C ®eE TEST PASSED k%
Contral 3 IR 0.0994% 08:20D 34.0°C #oior TEST PASSED ook
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% D8:20D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Omn this date, [ installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Aleotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Sclentist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: STEPHEN MI: )

= H 320z Badge No.: 3202
Signature: f‘f Date: 10/24/2013




Equipment
Lowzation!
Calibrarion Fila Mo

Certification File Mo

Lingarity File Moot
solutiom File Mo,
Seguential File Mo

Calibrating Unit:
Contrial Solution 56

Solunon Comml Lot

Function

Arment Alr Blank
Controd 1 EC
Control 1 1R
Ambient Air Blank
Conrrsl 2 EC
Comred 2 TR
Ambient Air Blank
Contral 3 EC
Cantral 3 IR
Ambient Alr Blank

All ests within acceptable rolerance.

Alvoes T11G MK_IIITC
STRATFOED POLICE DEPT

(18
Ha20
621
01683
01683

WET
0. 1005
120101

Hesult
SRAC
Q.00
010 %
G009
R [
0. 100%
0, 10050
3. 0005
(3 15
0, 102%:
0000 %

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib. Date: 06/19/2013
Cert. Date: 6/19/2013
Lin Dare: 061972003
Soln, Date: 1042003
File Drate.  103/04/2013

Madel No.. CU-34

Time Temperalurs
IIL: M Simularar (7C)
10:08T0

1G:0810 .00
108D M.0RC
10010
16000 34,00
G080 3407
10140
111D 34.0°0
1110 34.0°C
10110

Serigl Mo, ARMNE-N3Y

Calib;, Soo: DO027
Cert, Mo DO0TA
Lin. No.: 00017
Boln. Nooo ORIES

Seral No.o DDUK 53-0133
Expirgs:  04/25/2014
Botle Mo, 0536

Commentis)
or Erroris)

wx# TEST PASSED #==
*++ TEST PASSED *##

*++ TEST PASSED #++
*++ TEST PASSED #++

##+ TEST PASSED ***
*+% TEST PASSED) #x

O othis date, T Installed the abhove indicated "NEW SOLLUTION" in acordance with
Aloowsl F1LG operalor training and procedores established by the (NJSPY Chief Forensic Scientist,

Changed By:

T.ase Name: MORELLD

7 £d

Signaturg:

First Name: RONALD

/-‘-r"’

MI: M

Badge Mo, 3200

Vlale: THO4201 3



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Selution Report

Equipment Aleotest 7110 MKTILC Senal No.: ARNK-0039
Locatian: STRATFORD POLICE DEFT.
Colthramom File No: 01619 Calib. Dorer 0671942013 Calib. No.: 00027
Certification File No.: 01620 Cent Date:  06/19/2013 Ceri. Nt 00018
Lingary File Noo: 01621 Lin. Dale;  06719/2013 Lin. Koot 00017
Solution File Ni 1669 Saln. Thare: 09122013 Saln, No.. 00184
Sequential File No » 01669 File Daie: 0971202013
Calibrating Unii: WET Mogde| No- CL-34 Serjal Mo.: DDUK 83-0133
Contml Selwtion S 0.100% Expires:  04/25/32004
Solution Contral Lt 120101 Bountle No s 0567
Function Result Time Temperature Commenits)
SEBAC HH:MM Simmiator (*C) or Error{z)
Amhiant Air Blark 0.000% 15:040
Contral | EC 0. 1007 18:04D 3a.0°C s#3 TEST PASSED ##s
Control | IR 0.9 804D 34.0°C #34 TEST PASSED +*+
Ambisnt Air Blank 0. 0005 18:05D
Control 2 EC 0. 098% 18.06D 34.0°C 394 TEST PASSED ==
Comml 2 IR 0 ins 806D ucC =2 TEST PASSED ===
Ambicm Air Blaink 0, LCO5e 18:060
Conirol 3 RC 0, 099% iB070 3 0°C *+= TEST PASSED &=
Control 3 IR 0., 1% 14:07D 3.0 ==t TEST PASSED sa=
Ambiem A Blank U, 000% 18:08D0

Al tests within soceptable wlerance,

On this date, | installed (he shove indicaed "NEW SOLUTIONR® in acordance with
Aleotsst 7110 opermor training snd procedures established hy the (NISP) Chief Forensic Scientinl

Changed By:
Lot Name: MﬂFtP..LLﬂ First Name: ROINALD ™M

Badge No.: J200
Signature: /( %/’- 3.1' o Drate: 9/12/2013




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Aleotest 7110 MELI-C Serial Noo. ARNK-U039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT,
Calibranon Flle Noo: (Mald Calily, Dare: (61122013 Lallb, No., 00027
Cerbification File Mo: 1620 Cert- Dawe:  O61922013 Cen Moo UO0TE
Lanearity File Wo:: ezl Lin Dhadey; 0871972013 Ling, Moo 00017
Soluaon File Noo Hl6ae Sodn, Date: OB/1E720013 Sotn: Me.o 00183
Sequantial File Ney: 1639 Fite Dage: U8/ THZ2018
Calibrating Unit WET Model Ma.  CU-34 Serial No; DDUJK 530133
Coplrol Solutibn % 0, 100% Expirea: N4/2572014
Salution Controd Lat: (200 Bottle Mo, 0562
Function Resull Time Tempenturs Comment(z)
%BAC HH: MK Stmmadatur (°C) ar Ermor(s)
Ambient Air Blank b.000% 19470 _
Control | EC 0 101% 19:47D 34.0°¢ = ST PASKLD ==
Confrol T 1R 1 1005, 18:4710 adnec =*= TEST PASEED *=¥#*
Ambient Air Blank (. 000 % 148D
Contrn] 2 RC (ER AL 194973 34.0°C =2 TEST PASSED #==
Conirol 2 TR 0. 1004 1Hasn 34.0°C s TEST PARSED »%
Arribiam Alr Blank 00005 19497
Comrol 3 BEC 0 100% 19 S0 Mueg ==E TEST PASSED ##%
Control 3 1R 01019 19,500 3.0 =xE THET PARKSED o
Ambiem Alr Blank 4. 00 19510

Al wests within accepedble tolerance:

Cn this dare. | installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTTION" Tiv acordance wiike
Aleotest 7110 aperator traming and procedures estabhshed by the (NJSP Chief Forenaie Scientist.

Changed By:
Tasc Mame: MORELLO Firsl Marme: RONALD MW

-7 t.q::i:--""_-_ Badge Moo 3200
Siﬂﬂ:alul'ﬂi. / é‘: j 0 Draree: ;’l_ﬁ;"Zﬂ 13
b




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01619 Calib. Date: 06/19/2013 Calib. No.: 00027
Certification File No.: 01620 Cert. Date:  06/19/2013 Cert. No.: 00018
Linearity File No.: 01621 Lin. Date:  06/19/2013 Lin. No.: 00017
Solution File No.: 01644 Soln. Date: 07/29/2013 Soln. No.: 00182
Sequential File No.: 01644 File Date:  07/29/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot: 12D 101 Bottle No.: 0573
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:56D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 03:56D 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 1R 0.099% 03:56D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED *x**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03.57D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 03:57D 34.0°C *4*k TEST PASSED *##
Control 2 IR 0.100% 03:57D 34.0°C **4% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:58D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 03:59D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.098% 03:59D 34.0°C #¥*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:59D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: GAGLIARDI First Name: FRANK MI:J

Badge No.: 3203

n .

Signature: /,ﬁg/g” \ /{Q/aé 320’3 Date: 07/29/2013
O o) Q




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certificalion File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibraling Unit:
Control Salution %:

Solution Cantral Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 1R
Ambient Air Blank
Conirol 2 EC
Control 2R
Ambient Ajr Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tesis within acceplable 10lerance.

Alcotest 7110 MK1II-C
STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

01619
01620
01621
01633
01633

WET
0.100%
12D101

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.100%
0.100%
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
0.000%

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib. Date:
Cent. Daie:
Lin. Date:
Saln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
10:05D
10:06D
10.06D
10:06D
10:07D
10:07D
10:08D
10:08D
10:08D
10:09D

06/19/2013
06/19/2013
06/19/2013
07/11/2013
07/11/2013

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.: ARNK-0039

Calib. No.: 00027
Cert. No.: 00018
Lin. No.: 00017
Saln. Na.: 00131

Serial Na.: DDUK S§3-0133
Expires:  04/25/2004
Battle No.: 0574

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

+k% TEST PASSED *++
#4% TEST PASSED *++

4+ TEST PASSED
*ok% TEST PASSED **¥

wkk TEST PASSED
%ok TEST PASSED v

On 1his date, T insialled the above indicaled "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcalest 7110 operator training and procedures esiablished by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MORELLO

Signalur.;e?f

~

First Name:

RONALD

M1]:
Badge No.: 3200
Date: 07/11/2013



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01487 Calib. Date: 01/10/2013 Calib. No.: 00026
Centification File No.: 01488 Cert. Date: 01/10/2013 Cert. No.: 00017
Linearity File No.: 01489 Lin. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solution File No.: 01617 Soln. Date: 06/16/2013 Soln. No.: 00179
Sequential File No.: 01617 File Date:  06/16/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serjal No.: DDUK S§3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot:  12D101 Bottle No.: 0557
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s})
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:01D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 19:02D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 1R 0.100% 19:02D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED #¥*¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:02D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 19:03D 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 1R 0.099% 19:03D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:04D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 19:04D 34.0°C *%x TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.098% 19:04D 34.0°C xkx TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:05D

All tests within acceprable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist,

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD MI[: M

: f Badge No.: 3200
'1
Signatm I Date: 06/16/2013




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIJI-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: (01487 Calib. Dale: 01/10/2013 Calib. No.: 00026
Centification File No.: 01488 Cert. Date: 01/10/2013 Cert. No.: 00017
Linearily File No.: 01489 Lin. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solution File No.: 01607 Soln. Date: 06/01/2013 Soln. No.: 00178
Sequential File No.: 01607 File Date:  06/01/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires: 04/25/2014
Solution Contro) Lot:  12D101 Botile No.: 0552
Function Result Time Temperaiure Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Ajir Blank 0.000% 17:05D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 17:06D 34.0°C *okk TEST PASSED *x*
Control 1 1R 0.098% 17:06D 34.0°C sohok TEST PASSED *oxk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:07D
Conirol 2 EC 0.097% 17:.07D 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED *xx
Control 2 1R 0.097% 17:07D 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED *¥%*
Ambient Ajr Blank 0.000% 17:08D
Conitrol 3 EC 0.098% 17:08D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 1R 0.098% 17:08D 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:09D

All 1ests within acceplable iolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION” in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operaior training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD Ml: M

3208 Badge No.: 3200
SignalureM Date: 06/01/2013
7




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKI11-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01487 Calib. Date: 01/10/2013 Calib. No.: 00026
Cenificalion File No.: 01488 Cen. Date: 01/10/2013 Cen. No.. 00017
Lineanty File No.: 01489 Lin. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solution File No.: 01599 Soln. Date: 05/25/2013 Soln. No.: 00177
Sequential File No.: 01599 File Date:  05/25/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Modet No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %5:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot:  12D101 Bottle No.: 0553
Function Result Time Teraperature Comment(s)
DBAC HH:MM Simulacor (°C) or Error(s)
Arabient Air Blank 0.000% 05:14D
Control | EC 0.098% 05:15D 34.0°C xkx TEST PASSED **x*
Control 1 JR 0.097% 05:15D 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED #x*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:15D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 05:16D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED ***
Conrol 2 IR 0.098% 05:16D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED *%*
Arabient Air Blank 0.000% 05:17D
Control 3 EC 0.097% 05:17D 34.0°C xkk TEST PASSED *x¥*
Coniro) 3 TR 0.099% 05:17D 34.0°C *rk TEST PASSED *%#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:18D

All tests within acceprable tolerance.

On this date. 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" ir acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator iraining and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientisi.

Changed By:
Last Name: KELLY First Name: ROBERT M]1:J

{— / Badge No.: 3204
Signature: ‘- S/ %,7// - ?;i {M Date: 05/25/2013




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MK11I-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Locatjon: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01487 Calib. Date: 01/10/2013 Calib. No.: 00026
Certification File No.: 01488 Cert. Date: 01/10/2013 Cert. No.: 00017
Lineanty File No.: 01489 Lin. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solution File No.: 01587 Soln. Daie: 05/10/2013 Soln. No.: 00176
Sequential File No.: 01587 File Date:  05/10/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S$3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot:  12D1Q1 Bottle No.: 0551
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulaor (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:41D _
Control 1 EC 0.098% 11:41D 34.0°C % TEST PASSED #**#
Conirol 1 IR 0.097% 11:41D 34.0°C *44 TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:42D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 11:43D 34.0°C #44 TEST PASSED %
Control 2 1R 0.098% 11:43D 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:43D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 11:44D J4.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 11:44D 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED Xowx
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:45D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On Lhis dace. 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" jn acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scienuist.

Changed By:
Last Name: KELLY First Name: ROBERT Ml:J
Badge No.: 3204
Signature: (,{4/, /ﬂ/éé/ # ?o-’?o\/ Date: 05/10/2013
, 7 7 / 7



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MXII1-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01487 Calib. Date: 01/10/2013 Cahib. No.: 00026
Certification File No.: 01488 Cert. Dale: 01/10/2013 Cert. No.: 00017
Linearity File No.: 01489 Lia. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solution File No.: 01573 Soln. Dale: 04/22/2013 Soln. No.: 00175
Sequential File No.: 01573 File Date:  04/22/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Conirol Lot:  12D101 Botlle No.: 0558
Function Resull Tirme Temperalure Commenl(s)
%0BAC HH:-MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:31D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 14:32D 34.0°C **x TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 1R 0.099% 14:32D 34.0°C **x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:32D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 14:33D 34.0°C **x TEST PASSED #»»+
Control 2 IR 0.098% 14:33D 34.0°C 22 TEST PASSED »#»
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:34D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 14:34D 34.0°C *22 TEST PASSED »#»
Conirol 3 1R 0.099% 14:34D 34.0°C 434 TEST PASSED *#»
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:35D

All tes1s within accepiable 1olerance.

On this date. 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcolest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the {NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD Ml: M

- Badge No.: 3200
SignatuW £33 Date: 04/22/2013
A




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKI11-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01487 Calib. Date: 01/10/2013 Calib. No.: 00026
Certification File No.: (01488 Cert. Date: 01/10/2013 Cert. No.: 00017
Linearity File No.: 01489 Lin. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solution File No.: 01572 Soln. Date: 04/22/2013 Soln. No.: 00174
Sequential File No.: 01572 File Date:  04/22/2013
Calibrating Unit WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot:  12D101 Bottle No.: 0561
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM Simulator {(°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:24D
Control 1 EC ---% 12:25D 22.2°C SIMULATOR TEMP. ERROR
Control 1 IR - 12:25D 22.2°C SIMULATOR TEMP. ERROR
Ambient Air Blank ----%
Control 2 EC - % N/A
Control 2 1R ----% N/A
Ambient Air Blank - %
Control 3 EC ----% N/A
Control 3 1R - % N/A
Ambient Air Blank %

Test results are not within acceptable range.

On this date. | installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MORELL " First Name: RONALD MIl: M
£ 200D Badge No.: 3200
Signa(% ) Date: 04/22/2013




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01487 Caltb. Date: 01/10/2013 Calib. No.: 00026
Ceatification File No.: 01488 Cert. Date: 01/10/2013 Cert. No.: 00017
Linearity File No.: 01489 Lin. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solution File No.: 01567 Soln. Date: 04/15/2013 Soln. No.: 00173
Sequential File No.: 01567 File Date:  04/15/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S§3-0133
Conrtrol Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot: 12D 101 Boltle No.: 0559
Function Result Time Temperalure Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:55D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 01:36D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 IR 0.097% 01:56D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED **¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:56D
Control 2 EC 0.097% 01:57D 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 1R 0.099% 01:57D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *X*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:58D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 01:58D 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 3 IR 0.097% 01:58D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:59D

All tests within accepiable tolecance.

On this date, ] )nstalled the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7] 10 operator raining and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scienuist.

Changed By:
Last Name: GAGLIARDI First Name: FRANK MT: )

/u . Badge No.: 3203
Signatuce: A¢ k w‘ a J CZISIN Date: 04/15/2013
Q = 0 ’




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certificalion File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unil:
Coatrol Solution %:

Sotution Conurol Lot:

Function

Ambieat Air Blank
Conurol 1 EC
Control 1 1R
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 1R
Armbient Awr Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambieat Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Alcotest 7110 MKJIT1-C

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calib. Date: 01/10/2013
Cert. Date: 01/10/2013
Lin. Date:  01/10/2013
Soln. Date: 04/10/2013
File Date:  04/10/2013

01487
01488
01489
01558
01558

WET
0.100%
12D101

Result
P%BAC
0.000%
0.099%
0.100%
0.000%
0.098%
0.100%
0.000%
0.098%
0.099%
0.000%

Mode] No.: CU-34

Time
HH:MM
10:30D
10:31D

10:31D
10:32D
10:32D
10:32D
10:33D
10:34D
10:34D
10:35D

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Botule No.:

ARNK-0039

00026
00017
00016
00172

DDUK S§3-0133
04/25/2014
0554

Cornment(s)
or Error(s)

“x% TEST PASSED ***
#4% TEST PASSED ***

#xk TEST PASSED **+
##% TEST PASSED ***

#4x TEST PASSED ***
#++ TEST PASSED **+

On this date, 1 insialled the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcolest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEMABCATUES  Aeasb Szt NamBER DDA - oozs’Cm%D

Changed By:
Last Name: GIBSON

First Name: MICHAEL

FEI3

Signawre: L’%A W
- ’

]
v

Badge No.:

Date:

MI: P
6353
04/10/2013
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CERTIFICATE ©OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accwacy venfies thar the specificd unit has been examuned
and found o be iance with Nauoesal Highway and Traffic Safety Admunistration
regulations for devices used (o calibrate Evidential Breath Testers
. (FR Vol %9 No 245 12/19/94 Notizes)

Draeger Snfety Disgaostics, lne.

O O DPUK D3-6r33

Cerafication [are Technician Re-Cemification Due Date
17 Sel® A 1-1'7- 3olY
v

PRCOD L COD LD D4
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE
| CERTIFICATE GF ACCURACY

Tha & to caniy T3l the Akcoies® 7110 Temperaiute Frobe Nat Deen |esiad for accorany
wilh irstrumriintsbion 1hal is traceable (o (he Nslional indddule o Slandads #na Techaciogy (WIST)
The manulacirar ;gcommends scturacy vnficalion af he Tampenature Probs
sittun 13 maiing of the cerificaion sale brow, 27 500081, Jcarding 10 yiu Sigle Spaccation
For necurale lempamtive resdigs, INe probe vislue on s cenflicale, Adied bolle
st e progremened lntn (e Alcotest® T1y0
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QX

Sena Nombe Temg Bite Certifitatin) dase Next Corifegvi-on diss:
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DDLLP ~606i% |- 17- Qi3 (172 é
Figte Value ?
L3Sy ?hw-mglgnmlc:ﬁ inc (i:(_- § "_:
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Calibrating Unit

New Standard Solution Report

Equipmemt Alcovew 7110 MKITI-C Serual No.  ARNK.0039
Locutinn: STRATFORD POLICE DEFT,
Catlbwaion Bile No_: 01487 Gl [e 03/ 10420013 Calth. Mo 10025
Cerrificaim File Moo 01488 Cert. Dave:  01L/10E2O13 Con- Na.: 017
Linesniy File No: 01430 Lin. Dme  OU/10/2013 Lin No: 00016
Solutiodt Flig New . 0]534 Solp. Date OWZRZHLS Salm Mo 00171
Senuerstyl File No..  DI544 Flo Date  GV387201)
Calitwaring Unil WET Maoded N CL-M Seral No.. DBUL §3-0183
Contrul Solution % 1100 Espime  0A/2520]4
Sohalos Contral L 1210) il No | 0563
Punction Result Time Temperausy Comamnitis)

®HAC HIEMM  Simulawy °0) or Ermcts)
Ambvent Arr Blank 0.000% 158
Contrsi 1 EC 0R 10:538 J405%C ==% TEST PASSEL ===
Conend | R 0LNI%  13as MrC =cx TEST PASSED ===
Aunbice, Adr Blank Do 10:358
Contegdl 2 FC 0975 10538 LN =+ TEST PASSED ==
Craned 2 W 0MmrE 105E3s ER NI === TERT PASSED +=*
Amirhovt Al Rlank 0.000%  10:368
Cirnrrd ¥ EL LAY 10578 M C == TEST PASSELD ==
Cosmn } IR 0o 10578 Hut *a® TEST PASSED *==
Aaiiien Alr Blank 0,000%  10:54S

Al ety within serepistile Wileranes

On ha dae. | malisd ihe dhove indicased “NEW SOLUTIONT in sconiang: with
Alest=it 7110 apersiog training and procedures snushinhed by ihe INJSP) Chic? Foremic Sciemuiat

Changed By:
Lan Mo,

MORELLO Firw Name RONAID ML M
7 el b Radge .. 3200
Sugnensre haie LR P D i £




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01487 Calib. Date: 01/10/2013 Calib. No.: 00026
Certification File No.: 01488 Cert. Date: 01/10/2013 Cert. No.: 00017
Linearity File No.: 01489 Lin. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solurion File No.: 01526 Soln. Date: 03/08/2013 Soln. No.: 00170
Sequential File No.: 01526 File Date:  03/08/2013
Calibrating Unic WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL S3-0163
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires: 04/25/2014
Solution Conuwrol Lot:  12D101 Bortle No.: 0570
Funcion Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:21S
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:225 34.1°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 1R 0.099% 10:225 34.1°C *#% TEST PASSED **x
Ambient Ajr Blank 0.000% 10:23S
Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:24S 34.1°C *¥* TEST PASSED *#*
Control 2 IR 0.100% 10:24S 34.1°C *** TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:24S
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:258 34.1°C wik TEST PASSED **x*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 10:25S 34.1°C *+x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:26S

All tests within acceptable 1olerance.

On thijs date, I 1nstalled the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NISP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD MI: M
1 Badge No.: 3200

Signatur “;} Dale: 03/08/2013




Calibrating Unit

New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Aleotest 7110 MKID-C Serual N ARNK-00G3%
Loution STRATHOIRD POLICH NEPT.
Culibeafion Fllo N, 11487 Culth. Date: DLIOr2013 Caiih. No.: 10028
Cenifiention File No. - 01414 Cerd Date 0171072003 Catr No: DOOLT
Livearlty File No. 0] 489 Lin LDates 01710200 1 Lin No O0001S
Seiluting File No 514 Saln. Lae  O1s/2003 Soln Ne o DNER
Sexjuantil File Nn WS4 File Dune: 027772013
r—— WET Maded No €L Serisl N DBUT, S30163
Control Sotwnion % 0 160% Expingy  B4/2572U04
Soluton Conpol L 120101 Bonlle N 0580
Funetan Hawuh Tame Temperaiure Commemis)

MmBAC MM Simutaer (92 or Errostn)
Aanitrcnt A Blank [ 000 18:418
Cunpral | EU 01,0979 13418 LU b &% TEST PASSHE]L =+
Canutdl | IR 0095 18418 LNk *+3 [EST PASSE =+
Armbeot Air Blenk 1. 0b0ae T4-425
Contresl 2 BC 00T 18438 14 0=C &+ TEST PASSEY) o=
Comtrol 2 IR 00075 18438 b2 N1l =% TEET PASSED o8
Ambiarii Air Blank p.olh= (FEEERS
Contrnd ¥ RO 0.0%8% 18,445 M0cC == TEST PASSED ===
Cuntral § TR QANNS A4S 34.0°C +=s TEST PASSET) e=e
Amtnery Air Blank 3.00G% 18438

All trsis withun sccoptabie mlerance

Dy (his abare, | inseallod phe shwwve indicsisd *NEW SDULUTION" in sconlanee with
Alcphest 7110 vperatr irsining snd procodures Ssabiishd by the INISP) Chis! Forosic Seientiv.

Changed By:

Las Name KELLY Firs Name:  ROBER | M)
| Badge o, 5204
Signmure: __.—ﬁ M/ ¥ 'Qaﬁr Due: 2B




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKI1I-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01487 Calib. Date: 01/10/2013 Calib. No.: 00026
Certification File No.: 01488 Cent. Date: 01/10/2013 Cert. No.: 00017
Linearity File No.: 01489 Lin. Date:  01/10/2013 Lin. No.: 00016
Solution File No.: 01502 Soln. Date: 01/28/2013 Soln. No.: 00168
Sequential File No.: 01502 File Date:  01/28/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL S3-0163
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot: 12D101 Bottle No.: 0555
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:06S
Control 1 EC 0.099% 10:06S 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 1R 0.1009, 10:06S 34.0°C ¥¥xx TEST PASSED **¥x
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:07S
Control 2 EC 0.098% 10:08S 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *%*
Contro] 2 IR 0.100% 10:08S 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:08S
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:09S 34.0°C #**x TEST PASSED #**
Control 3 IR 0.098% 10:09S 34.0°C *xx TEST PASSED %k
Ambient Ajr Blank 0.000% 10:10S

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, [ installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD MI: M

i ' Badge No.: 3200
Signature: W é}’l% Date: 01/28/2013




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MK1L-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01340 Calib. Date: 08/07/2012 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01341 Cert. Date: 08/07/2012 Cert. No.: 00016
Linearity File No.: 01342 Lin. Date:  08/07/2012 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 01486 Soln. Date: 01/09/2013 Soln. No.: 00166
Sequential File No.: 01486 File Date:  01/09/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK $3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot: 12D101 Bottle No.: 0565
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator {°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:318
Control 1 EC ----% 12:318 38.7°C SIMULATOR TEMP. ERROR
Control 1 IR -—--% 12:318 38.7°C SIMULATOR TEMP. ERROR
Ambient Air Blank ----% ——ee-
Control 2 EC ~--% S N/A
Control 2 IR - - e N/A
Ambient Air Blank -.---% ——ieee
Control 3 EC ---% —-im- N/A
Control 3 IR - % ——ie-- N/A
Ambienl Air Blank --% -----

Test resulls are not within acceptable range.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator Iraining and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD MI: M

w . Badge No.: 3200
Signature? /4{/’7:—;1,0" Date- 01/09/2013




Equipment
Location:
Calibranon File No.:

Cenification File No .-

Lineacty File No.:
Solulion File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Conuol Lot

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC

Conirol 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Conirol 2 EC
Conicol 2 IR
Armbient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 R
Ambiem Air Blank

Calibrating Unit

STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

01340
0134)
01342
01485
01485

WET
0.100%
12D101

Result

%BAC
0.000%
%

- P

ey

.Y

-

- %
%

%

Test resuhis are not within acceplable range.

Calip. Dale:
Cent. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Mode) No.:

08/07/2012
08/07/2012
08/07/2012
01/09/2011
01/09/2011

CU-14

Temperalure
Simulator (°C)

37.9°C
37.9°C

New Standard Solution Report

Alcotest 7110 MKIT-C

Senal No.: ARNK-0039
Calb. No.: 00025
Cert. No.: 00016
Lin. No.: 00015
Soln. No.: QUI65
Sedal No.: DDUK S$3-0133
Expires:  04/25/2014
Boltle No.: 0568
Cornment(s)
oc Error(s)

On this date. 1 insialled the above indicaied "NEW SOLUTION" [n acordance with
Alcoresl 7110 operator training and procedures esiablisted by the (INJSP) Chief Forensic Scienust.

Changed By:

Last Name: MORELLO

P LT e

Sigaature:

First Name.

RONALD

Badge No.:
Date:

SIMULATOR TEMP. ERROR
SIMULATOR TEMP. ERROR

3200
01/09/2013



